

"

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14718-14719/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2017
in SA No. 780/2014 and SA No. 781/2014 passed by the High Court of
Madras)

RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDAN AND ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishana Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Archana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status-quo regarding possession as of today shall be
maintained.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR. P.A.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER