

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14718-14719/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2017
in SA No. 780/2014 03-03-2017 in SA No.781/2014 passed by the High
Court of Judicature at Madras)

RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDAN AND ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr.S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master